

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).20810- 20813 / 2007

K. K.SU R E S H & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

FOO D C O R P O R A T I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arun Basil, Adv.
Mr Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no proper proof of service on respondent No.1.

Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by registered
post with acknowledgment due.

Respondent No.4 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit. No affidavit of service has been
filed by the petitioner.

Item No.22

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered
post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 20.7.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj