

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487 &
11610/2007

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLOYEEES UNION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Applicant/Inimpleadment

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The impleadment applications be listed before the
Court with the main case.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master