

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487/2007

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLOYEES UNION&ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Vide order dated 17.1.2011 passed by the Registrar's
Court, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to file
the affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent No.2
within a period of two weeks but he has neither appeared
before this Court nor has he filed the affidavit so far.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj