

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in WA No. 3383/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLOYEEES UNION&ORS Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Prabhakara Rao, learned counsel for the  
petitioner is not present in the court today. Proxy counsel  
seeks time to comply with the office report dated 21.2.2011.  
Needful shall be done within four weeks' from today failing  
which the appropriate orders shall be passed.  
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master