

Ú  
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10511 OF 2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN THROUGH THE CONVENER FCI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. (NP)

R-1 Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, to retain its position in the Cause List for  
April 29, 2013, on which date the matter is stated to be listed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|