

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10511 OF 2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN THROUGH THE CONVENER FCI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.  
Dr.Pooja Jha, Adv.

For RR No.2 Mr.Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Mr.Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master