

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.21204/2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THRISSUR JILLA GENERAL MAZOOOR SANGH,
FCI UNIT & ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 25.07.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.03.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in WA No.1746/2013.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 10530/2011 (Main matter C.A. No.10499/2011) arising out of relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant the leave and Special Leave Petition No.17389/2010 is converted into Civil Appeal No. 10530/2011 and I.A. No.5 in the said matter was listed on 29.04.2013 and the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the I.A. No.5. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 02.12.2011 & 29.04.2013 have already been included in the Paper Books as Annexure P-5 at Page Nos. 47-48 and Annexure P-7 at Page No.64.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR