

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21204/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014 in WA No. 1746/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRISSUR JILLA GENERAL MAZDOOR SANGH FCI UNIT & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10530 of 2011.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.20
16:53:21 IST
Reason: