

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10511 OF 2011**

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

WORKMEN THROUGH THE CONVENER FCI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.**

**"The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.**

**Application(s) for impleadment will be considered at the time of hearing of the appeals."**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for the Respondent have not filed their statement of case so far.

The main matter, i.e. Civil Appeal No. 10499/2011 is already updated as ready.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.  
129, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.  
2. Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.  
13, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.  
3. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR