

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7961 OF 2014

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THRISSUR JILLA GENERAL MAZDOOR SANGH FCI UNIT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10530 of 2011."

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received in respect of respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
129, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.

2. Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
128, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR