

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7961/2014

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THRISSUR JILLA GENERAL MAZDOOR SANGH FCI UNIT & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Statement of case is not required as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.01
10:11:33 TLT
Reason: