

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10499/2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., FCI INDIA EMPLOYEEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 10511/2011, 10502-10505/2011, 10530/2011 and 7961/2014

Date : 20-08-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Mukund P.Unny,Adv.

Ms. Sindu T.P.,Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Benival,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria,Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. C.Paramasivam,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. K.Vijay,Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the three Reportable judgments of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed three Reportable judgments.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Signed Three Reportable judgments are placed on the file.)

(Chander Bala)

Court Master